
Saint Francis of Assisi School Calendar 2024-2025 
 

Mon   August 26 Faculty Orientation Day - Staff Development - (No School for Students)  
** Back to School Night/Orientation for Preschool 4:30 pm 

Tues   August 27 Half Day for Students – Dismissal 11:30 am - No CARES 
   ** No Busing for After School Dismissal  
Wed   August 28     Half Day for Students – Dismissal 11:30 am - No CARES 
   ** No Busing for After School Dismissal  
Thur   August 29 Half Day for Students – Dismissal 11:30 am - No CARES 
   ** No Busing for After School Dismissal  
Fri      August 30           School Closed - Labor Day Weekend Holiday 
 

Mon   Sept 2   School Closed – Labor Day Weekend Holiday 
Tues   Sept 3   Classes Resume Full Day, CARES Begins 
Wed   Sept 4   Back to School Night, K-8 Multiple Sessions 6:30 – 7:30 pm 
Fri       Sept 6   School Liturgy Mass 9:00 am 
Fri       Sept 20  Back to School Family Event (More Info Coming Soon) 
Tues   Sept 24  High School Placement Testing at SFA 
 

Fri Oct 4  School Liturgy Mass 9:00 am 
Thur Oct 10  Picture Day 
Mon  Oct 14  Staff Development Day - No School for Students 
Fri  Oct 25   Progress Reports Sent Home 
Fri Oct 25   Dance-a-Thon 
Wed Oct 30  Evening Conferences 3-8 pm (K-8)   

* Grades 6-8 Students attend the conference w/Parent  
Thur Oct 31  Conferences 8-1 pm (K-8) - No School for Students 
   * Grades 6-8 Students attend the conference w/Parent 
  
Fri Nov 1   All Saints Day – Holy Day - No School for Students 
Mon Nov 4   Winter Uniforms Begin 
Fri Nov 8  School Liturgy Mass- 9:00 am 
Wed Nov 27  Thanksgiving Break - No School - Teacher Retreat Day for Faculty 
Thur  Nov 28  Thanksgiving Break - No School 
Fri Nov 29  Thanksgiving Break - No School 
 

Mon  Dec 2  Classes Resume 
Fri Dec 6  School Liturgy Mass 9:00 am, 1st Trimester Ends 
Sun Dec 8   Feast of the Immaculate Conception  
Mon Dec 9  2nd Trimester Begins 
Thur  Dec 12  Tableau 7:00pm - Grades K-8 (required to attend) 
Mon Dec 13  Report Cards Distributed 
Tues     Dec 17  Preschool Christmas Show 10:30 am in the Church 
Fri  Dec 20  Donuts with Santa, Half Day – 11:30 am Dismissal (Christmas Break Begins) 
   No CARES - No Busing for After School Dismissal  
Mon     Dec 23   Christmas Break No School for Students (No School from Dec 23 - Jan 3) 
 

Mon  Jan 6  Classes Resume- Full Day 
Fri  Jan 10   School Liturgy Mass 9:00 am 
Mon  Jan 20   MLK Day (No School for Students) 
Tues   Jan 21  PreK Conferences 8-1 pm (no school for the preschool students) **  K-8 is in school 
Wed Jan 22  PreK Evening Conferences 3-6 pm   
Sun Jan 26  Catholic Schools Week (Jan 26 - Feb 1) 



 
Fri Feb 14  Progress Reports 
Mon  Feb 17  Presidents Day Holiday - (No School for Students) 
 

Wed Mar 5  Ash Wednesday Prayer Service- Lent Begins 
Thur Mar 6  First Penance in Church 6:30 pm 
Fri Mar 7  School Liturgy Mass 9:00 am, Stations 
Fri Mar 14  End of Trimester 2, Stations 
Mon  Mar 17  3rd Trimester Begins 
Thur Mar 20  7th Grade High School Visitation Day 
Fri  Mar 21  Report Cards Distributed, Stations, Terra Nova Testing 
Mon Mar 24   Terra Nova Testing (all week Mar 24-28) 
Fri Mar 28  Half Day - 11:30 am Dismissal - No CARES ** Springfield will bus students home 
 

Fri April 4  School Liturgy Mass 9:00 am, Stations 
Sat April 5   Confirmation 10:00 am 
Fri  April 11 Living Stations 12:30 pm  
Sun  April 13      Palm Sunday, Living Stations 7 pm for the parish 
Wed April 16   Half Day 11:30 am  Dismissal - No CARES  **Springfield will bus students home 
Thur April 17  Easter Break - No School for Students (April 17 -April 21) 
Tues  April 22  Classes Resume 
Fri April 25  Progress Reports  
 

Fri May 2  School Liturgy Mass 9:00 am 
Sat  May 3  First Holy Communion- 9:30 am 
Thur  May 15 May Procession 7:00 pm - Grades PreK-8 (required to attend) 
Wed May 21 Field Day 
Thur May 22  Half Day - 11:30am Dismissal - No CARES **Springfield will bus students home 
Fri May 23 Memorial Day Weekend (No School)  
Mon May 26 Memorial Day Holiday (No School) 
Tues May 27 Classes Resume 
Wed May 28 End of Year Assessments Begin (Grades 1-7) 
Thur May 29 End of Year Assessments (Grades 1-7) - Ascension Thursday 
Fri May 30  End of Year Assessments (Grades 1-7)  

8th grade record day (No school for 8th grade) 
Last Day of School for Preschool ** Full Day 
Last Day for Kindergarten **Closing Ceremony @ 9:30 am in the Church with reception 
following in the gym.  Students will be dismissed after the reception.  

   
Mon  June 2   Graduation 5:00pm 
   End of Year Assessments (Grades 1-7) 
Tues June 3  End of Year Assessments (Grades 1-7) 
Wed  June 4  Half Day- 11:30 Dismissal - No CARES **Springfield will bus students home 

Thur June 5  Half Day- 11:30 Dismissal - No CARES **Springfield will bus students home 
Fri June 6   Last Day of School for Grades 1-7  
   School Liturgy Mass 9:00 AM 

Half Day- 11:00 Dismissal - No CARES **No Busing for After School Dismissal 
 


